Attendance Sheet
Employer Outreach Committee
October 15,2024

*Chair - Antoinette Rucker

** VVice Chair - Hamzat Sani

***C0G Staff Contact - Mark Herse

¥z COMMUTER CONNECTIONS.

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email
Advani Pinky Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-6987 pinkyadvani@transpantners.com
Allahdoust Fatemeh vDOT 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT Virginia.gov
Apice Doriann GoDCgo 202-298-2186 doriann.apice@godcgo.com
Arabia Chris Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt virginia gov
Bacon Christian Prince George's County 202-236-0245 CABacon@co.pg.md.us
Blackmon Kristen BTS 301-656-0868 kblackmon@bethesda.org
Bolick Jennifer Van Eperen & Co. 301-836-1516 jbolick@fovndry.com
Bongiorno Jim WMATA 202-809-2784 jbongioro@wmata.com
Brecher Sandra Montgomery County Commuter Services 301-565-5870 sandra.brecher@montgomerycountymd gov
Carey Danelle goDCgo 202-379-8861 danelle carey@godcgo.com
Clark George Tri County Council for So. MD 301-274-1922 GClark@tcesmd.or
Coppe Rachel ATP 703-785-3901 rachel.coppe@transpartners.com
Crump LaToya Prince George's County DPW&T LACrump@co.pg.md.us
Darak Elizabeth DATA 612-747-0305 edarak@datatrans.org
Dancis Ronit DATA 240-432-9917 rdancis@datatrans.orq
Daniel Walter Fairfax County Office of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov
De La Vega Maritza MCDOT 240-777-8399 maritza. delavega@montgomerycountymd. gov
DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 Idemeester@earthlink.net
Dennis Mary Frederick TransiT 301-600-3543 MDennis1@fredrickcountymd.gov
Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-2417 wendy duren@transpartners.com
Etim Joshua Go Alex - City of Alexandria 703-859-5232 joshua.etim@alexandriava.gov
Floyd Elizabeth ATP 703-247-6997 efloyd@transpartners.com
Galen Judy Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov
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Gatons Paul MCDOT 240-777-7162 paul.gatons@montgomerycountymd.gov

v |King Stacey MDOT 410-865-1279 sking8@mdot.state.md.us
Larsen James Arlington County Commuter Services 703-228-3725 jlarsen@arlingtonva. us
Lewis LaKeshia OmniRide 703-580-6178 llewis@omniride.com
Lin Jessica GoDCgo 202-298-2186 jessica.lin@godcgo.com
Longino Catherine goDCgo 908-227-7945 catherine_longino@godcgo.com

v |Mann Shelly Friendship Heights TMD 240-324-9225 Shelleym@sharpandco.com

v [McMullin Theresa Fairfax County DOT 703-969-7712 theresa. mcmullin@fccs-wces.org

v |McPhail Traci North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 tmephail@nbtmd.org
Mitchell Halie VDOT - NOVA 703-259-2753 Heidi. Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov
Mooney Tai ATP tai.mooney@dsandmqg.com

v |Morello Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com
Nativi Karla DATA 571-455-2836 knativi@datarans.or:
Ortiz Gabriel VDRPT 703-995-0531 gabriel ortiz@drpt.virginia.gov
Pacumio Mark Arlington Transportation Partners 703-868-2265 mark.pacumio@transpartners.com
Proctor David Friendship Heights 301-424-6133 davidp@sharpandco.com

v Richards Jessica Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland frichards@tccsmd.org

Robb Nicholas Fairfax County DOT 703-877-5707 Nicholas.robb@fairfaxcounty.gov

v |Rucker* Antionette WMATA (202) 962-2744 arrucker@wmata.com

v  |Sani** Hamzat Go Alex - City of Alexandria 703-213-7460 hamzat.sani@gmail.com
Schwartz Peggy TAP/North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org
Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Serv. 240-777-8385 mark sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Stuckey Brandan Bethesda Transportation Solutions 301-656-0868 BStuckey@bethesda.org

Timmons Janiece WMATA 202-962-2771 jstimmons@wmata.com

COG/TPB STAFF
v |Franklin Douglas COG/TPB STAFF 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org
v |Hersey*** Mark COG/TPB STAFF 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org
¥ ISheehan Daniel COG/TPB STAFF 202-962-3287 dsheehan@mwcog.org
¥ |Thomas Delanna COG/TPB STAFF 202-962-3327 dthomas@mwcog.org
v Davenport James COG/TPB STAFF jdavenport@mwcog.org
Sign-In Guests
Smith Aniya DATA frazza@datatrans.org

Bailey - Mann | Shelley Montgomery County -DOT

240-324-9225

smann@sensisagency.com

v
v
v"  |Obike Kevin Montgomery County-DOT 240-777-2132 kevin.obike@montgomerycountymd.qov
v |Kivinski Ryan Hardford County 410-638-3059 rkiviski@hardfordcountymd.gov
¥ |Mack Robin VDRPT 571-418-3185 rmack@teleworkva.org
vV |Pekalski Hannah V-DOT hannah.pekalski@vdot.virginia.gov
v/ jNguyen Brenda Montgomery County-DOT
v |Snellings Fernando Sensis
v/ |Tamang Norden DATA




